

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.35037 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
|                | 16.12.2025  | <p><b><u>DR, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>The learned Government Pleader takes notice for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4.</p> <p>For filing counter affidavit by the learned Government Pleader for the respondents, post the matter after four (04) weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the respondents are directed not to take any action based on the impugned notice dated 23.07.2025 issued by the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p><b><u>DR, J</u></b></p> <p><i>klk</i></p> |                    |

| SL.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |